
Needed to Meet
60% Target
1/19/2023

1 HAWAII 77 -36 82 106.49% 94.74
2 SOUTH DAKOTA 1,362 -366 1,183 86.86% 70.32
3 PUERTO RICO 123 -25 99 80.49% 47.54
4 LOUISIANA 1,790 -326 1,400 78.21% 70.94
5 MEXICO 31 -5 24 77.42% 35.48
6 FRANCE 158 -23 118 74.68% 70.97
7 OKLAHOMA 1,348 -155 964 71.51% 58.79
8 MONTANA 1,108 -119 784 70.76% 66.79
9 WISCONSIN 4,187 -439 2,951 70.48% 63.60

10 MISSISSIPPI 722 -69 502 69.53% 60.00
11 ALABAMA 2,066 -168 1,408 68.15% 59.58
12 IOWA 4,857 -304 3,218 66.25% 59.79
13 GEORGIA 4,490 -239 2,933 65.32% 56.54
14 MARYLAND 16,058 -778 10,413 64.85% 59.31
15 OREGON 1,414 -67 915 64.71% 51.68
16 ILLINOIS 13,398 -617 8,656 64.61% 59.39
17 FLORIDA 21,519 -818 13,729 63.80% 53.32
18 NORTH CAROLINA 2,727 -100 1,736 63.66% 51.98
19 DELAWARE 2,430 -82 1,540 63.37% 55.23
20 MISSOURI 3,219 -24 1,955 60.73% 53.85
21 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,473 2 882 59.88% 51.15
22 KANSAS 5,919 7 3,544 59.87% 54.72
23 VERMONT 3,818 33 2,258 59.14% 54.43
24 OHIO 30,636 406 17,976 58.68% 54.25
25 NEBRASKA 7,015 103 4,106 58.53% 56.16
26 NEVADA 357 7 207 57.98% 49.44
27 COLORADO 2,729 55 1,582 57.97% 50.68
28 VIRGINIA 4,109 100 2,365 57.56% 49.47
29 INDIANA 36,387 1,223 20,609 56.64% 51.99
30 MICHIGAN 24,271 895 13,668 56.31% 49.84
31 MINNESOTA 11,378 436 6,391 56.17% 52.85
32 CONNECTICUT 1,867 94 1,026 54.95% 49.24
33 NEW JERSEY 9,386 477 5,155 54.92% 49.38
34 IDAHO 644 33 353 54.81% 46.05
35 RHODE ISLAND 336 20 182 54.17% 45.15
36 TENNESSEE 1,718 102 929 54.07% 44.03
37 NORTH DAKOTA 1,056 64 570 53.98% 46.67
38 NEW YORK 29,864 2,141 15,777 52.83% 48.40
39 NEW HAMPSHIRE 5,677 410 2,996 52.77% 47.96
40 WYOMING 1,298 96 683 52.62% 46.08
41 TEXAS 5,569 457 2,884 51.79% 43.68
42 CALIFORNIA 10,714 893 5,535 51.66% 42.95
43 MAINE 2,617 234 1,336 51.05% 44.08
44 MASSACHUSETTS 5,442 509 2,756 50.64% 45.50
45 PENNSYLVANIA 60,803 6,030 30,452 50.08% 45.93
46 UTAH 449 49 220 49.00% 41.31
47 ARIZONA 8,004 1,093 3,709 46.34% 36.83
48 WEST VIRGINIA 2,362 337 1,080 45.72% 37.96
49 DIST OF COL 114 18 50 43.86% 31.86
50 ALASKA 1,608 279 686 42.66% 35.37
51 WASHINGTON 2,485 480 1,011 40.68% 30.40
52 ARKANSAS 447 88 180 40.27% 34.24
53 KENTUCKY 2,609 630 935 35.84% 30.55
54 NEW MEXICO 1,483 371 519 35.00% 28.87
55 PHILIPPINES 70 26 16 22.86% 22.06

367,798 13,441 207,238 56.35% 50.45

2023 SAL Membership Report as of: December 21, 2022
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Detachment Goal Actual % of Goal Detachment Goal Actual % of Goal
HAWAII 77 82 106.49% SOUTH DAKOTA 1,362 1,183 86.86%
OREGON 1,414 915 64.71% MEXICO 31 24 77.42%
NEVADA 357 207 57.98% OKLAHOMA 1,348 964 71.51%
IDAHO 644 353 54.81% MONTANA 1,108 784 70.76%
CALIFORNIA 10,714 5,535 51.66% KANSAS 5,919 3,544 59.87%
UTAH 449 220 49.00% NEBRASKA 7,015 4,106 58.53%
ARIZONA 8,004 3,709 46.34% COLORADO 2,729 1,582 57.97%
ALASKA 1,608 686 42.66% NORTH DAKOTA 1,056 570 53.98%
WASHINGTON 2,485 1,011 40.68% WYOMING 1,298 683 52.62%
PHILIPPINES 70 16 22.86% TEXAS 5,569 2,884 51.79%

Totals:    25,822 12,734 49.31% NEW MEXICO 1,483 519 35.00%
Totals:    28,918 16,843 58.24%

Detachment Goal Actual % of Goal
WISCONSIN 4,187 2,951 70.48% Detachment Goal Actual % of Goal
IOWA 4,857 3,218 66.25% FRANCE 158 118 74.68%
ILLINOIS 13,398 8,656 64.61% MARYLAND 16,058 10,413 64.85%
MISSOURI 3,219 1,955 60.73% DELAWARE 2,430 1,540 63.37%
OHIO 30,636 17,976 58.68% VERMONT 3,818 2,258 59.14%
INDIANA 36,387 20,609 56.64% CONNECTICUT 1,867 1,026 54.95%
MICHIGAN 24,271 13,668 56.31% NEW JERSEY 9,386 5,155 54.92%
MINNESOTA 11,378 6,391 56.17% RHODE ISLAND 336 182 54.17%

Totals:    128,333 75,424 58.77% NEW YORK 29,864 15,777 52.83%
NEW HAMPSHIRE 5,677 2,996 52.77%
MAINE 2,617 1,336 51.05%

MASSACHUSETTS 5,442 2,756 50.64%

Detachment Goal Actual % of Goal PENNSYLVANIA 60,803 30,452 50.08%
PUERTO RICO 123 99 80.49% WEST VIRGINIA 2,362 1,080 45.72%
LOUISIANA 1,790 1,400 78.21% DIST OF COL 114 50 43.86%
MISSISSIPPI 722 502 69.53% Totals:    140,932 75,139 53.32%
ALABAMA 2,066 1,408 68.15%
GEORGIA 4,490 2,933 65.32%
FLORIDA 21,519 13,729 63.80%
NORTH CAROLINA 2,727 1,736 63.66%
SOUTH CAROLINA 1,473 882 59.88%
VIRGINIA 4,109 2,365 57.56%
TENNESSEE 1,718 929 54.07%
ARKANSAS 447 180 40.27%
KENTUCKY 2,609 935 35.84%

Totals:    43,793 27,098 61.88%

Southern Region - Ronald E. Roberts (MS)

2023 SAL Regional Breakdown

Western Region - Jack A. Youngs (ID) Midwest Region - Michael L. Kirschner (CO)

Eastern Region - Ernest E. Laberge (MA)
Central Region - David J. Mennel (MI)
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